

Decision No.

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the application of
THE SOUTHERN COUNTIES GAS COMPANY
for authority to increase its rates
for natural gas supplied for indus-
trial purposes in Orange County.

)
)
) Application No. 3144.
)
)

Decision No. 4715

BY THE COMMISSION.

ORDER OF DISMISSAL.

Applicant in the above entitled matter having requested
in writing that the said proceeding be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said proceeding be and the
same is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 3d
day of October, 1917.

Max Thelen
W. L. Valand
Alx Gordon
Edwin O. Edgerton
Frank Decker

Commissioners.